



HEDDLU
GOGLEDD CYMRU
NORTH WALES
POLICE

Response Date: 13/05/2024

2024/490 - ICT

In response to your recent request for information regarding;

Q1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?		
Device Type	Number of Devices	
Desktop PCs	388	
Laptops	2998	
Mobile Phones	1805	
Printers	51	
Multi-Functional Devices (MFDs)	116	
Tablets	0	
Physical Servers	68	
Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)	446 (TB)	
Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)	671	
Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)	51	
Q2. Does your organisation plan to procure any of the below enterprise applications or software, if yes, please provide information in the below format.		
Please note, if the applications you're planning to procure are not listed below then do mention them separately.		
	2024/25 Spend/Budget (£000)	2025/26 Spend/Budget (£000)
Content Management System		
Supply Chain Management (SCM)		
Inventory Management Software		
Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) Software		
Business Intelligence Systems		
Other software/apps (mention the name of the software)		
Q3. Do you have any plans to procure End user devices (desktop/laptop/tablet/mobile phones etc)? if yes, please provide information in the below format.		
	2024/25 Spend/Budget (£000)	2025/26 Spend/Budget (£000)
Desktops		
Laptops		

Mobile Phones		
Tablets and Others (Please specify, if Others)		
Q4. Do you have any plans to procure below services/software? if yes, please provide information in the below format.	2024/25 Spend/Budget (£000)	2025/26 Spend/Budget (£000)
Artificial Intelligence (AI)		
Cyber Security		

In relation to questions 2-4 North Wales police do not hold a specific breakdown in the way it has been requested. Please see below:

*Q2 - These types of applications are procured and hosted by our managed service provider (CGI) except for business intelligence which we pay our power BI license for (included as part of Microsoft licensing).

*Q3 - The budget for all these items as a collective in 2024/25 is - £2.1m and 2025/26 is - £1.7m

*Q4 - Cyber Security is part of the overall Technology budget.

Please see attached a previous FOI response 466/2024 in relation to AI.

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST
UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT 10/05/2024



Response Date:10/05/2024

2024/466 - AI in recruitment processes

In response to your recent request for information regarding;

I am seeking information in relation to the use of AI in recruitment processes. Does North Wales Police use AI in any part of the job recruitment process. This can include: identifying the hiring needs, preparing the job description, talent search, screening and shortlisting, interviewing, evaluation and offer of employment, and introduction and induction of the New Employee. This also includes any AI technology that uses body-language analysis, vocal assessments, gamified tests and/or CV scanners.

North Wales Police do not use AI in the recruitment process.

If the force does use AI during any part of this process, which software is most commonly used, and since when has this software been in use? Which company provides this software?

N/A.

How much have you spent on AI technology related to the use of recruitment?

Zero.

Apart from using AI in recruitment, does North Wales Police use AI technology in any other aspect? Please specify what that is.

There are currently no AI tools implemented in North Wales Police.

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST
UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT 09/05/2024